
YUKON-KUSKOKWIM CORRECTIONAL CENTER

Effective September 30, 2025

EMPLOYEE NAME
DATE INTO

CLASSIFICATION

SENIORITY 

RANK
JOB TITLE

SMITH, CLYDE, P 08/01/2006 64 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

CARL, ANDREW, J 09/21/2006 67 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

KOHLER, JEFFREY, A 12/28/2006 79 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 4

ZIMMERMAN, KEITH, A 09/09/2008 117 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 4

SIAMANI, GERAD, G 02/12/2009 135 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 4

WUYA, JOHN, W 12/22/2010 156 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 4

KUMHER, ERICA, R 01/10/2013 212 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 4

TRAVERS, TIMOTHY, M 09/30/2013 255 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

WASSILIE, MICHEAL , JR 11/28/2013 264 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

KAISER, ELIZABETH, V 05/12/2014 279 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

ALEXIE, BLESSING, A M E 10/16/2014 294 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

WINGSTER, AVERY, L 10/10/2016 356 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 4

MUN, JIN, S 02/01/2017 360 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

BEAVER, DALTON, L 04/19/2018 388 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

MCINTYRE, GILBERT, T 04/19/2018 390 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

LARSON, CODY, F 06/25/2018 399 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 4

ANVIL, DARREN, A 03/19/2020 483 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

AYAPAN, NICHOLAS, A 09/24/2020 526 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

KEENE, MEGAN, L 08/23/2021 577 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

DAVID, DEREK, C 03/28/2022 652 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

LARAUX, CHARLES, R 03/28/2022 653 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

ENOCH, EDWARD, G 05/09/2022 665 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

ANDREW, ARLES, J 09/19/2022 695 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

TUCCI, BENJAMIN, M 11/07/2022 707 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

OWENS, KENNETH, P A 11/07/2022 708 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

KAONA, MALIKO, K 11/28/2022 714 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

ANDREW, CLAYTON, W 12/19/2022 721 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

CHANEY, BRANDON, D 02/20/2023 735 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

KIRBY, ADELINE 02/27/2023 736 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

PETE, MITCHELL, L 07/31/2023 761 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

TULIK, ALBERT, D 12/11/2023 797 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

JIMMIE, CARL, T 03/11/2024 816 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

SHULTS, JAEDEN, G 09/09/2024 874 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 1

CHASE, MICHAEL, T 07/21/2025 924 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 1

ENOCH, SINKA, WJ 09/15/2025 931 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 1


